PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENTTEX PTY. LTD.	11/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURKHARD FRANZ PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	230 Mountain Highway	
City:	Wantirna, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10557167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)544-2934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-544-2934

Email: khahn@hkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk Hahn

Address Line 1: 14431 Holt Avenue

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK HAHN

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign-MP008-FRANZ#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018167 FRAME: 0476

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 21st day of November 2005.

BETWEEN

ENTTEX PTY LTD.

an Australian company (ACN 105 487 518), of 38b Great Valley Road, Glen Iris, Victoria 3156, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part

AND

BURKHARD FRANZ PTY LTD,

an Australian company (ACN 006 842 780), of 230 Mountain Highway, Wantirna, Victoria 3152, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS

The Assignor owns the rights title and interest to a USA patent application entitled "A Portable Hand-operable Device for Applying Pneumatic Pressure Pulses to an Ear Canal" having a filing date of 17 November 2005, being a national phase application deriving from International patent application no. PCT/AU2004/000655, and to all Letters Patent or similar privileges obtained therefrom and the right to lodge divisional and continuation applications for Letters Patent therefrom and the right to claim priority therefrom (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"),

The Assignor wishes to and has agreed to transfer to the Assignee the Patent Rights and to execute any documents required in pursuance of patent protection therefor;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

That in pursuance of said agreement and for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the share or interest of the Assignor in the benefit of the said Patent Rights to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been entered into the day and year first hereinbefore written for and on behalf of the said parties.

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said **ENTTEX PTY LTD**

Signature

) Name

)) Title DIRECTOR

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said **BURKHARD FRANZ PTY LTD**

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

Signature

Name

ス

PATENT

TREVOR FRAUZ

REEL: 018167 FRAME: 0477